
# NAME POS B/T HT WT SCHOOL GPA GRAD COMMIT PLAYER EMAIL
1 Harrington, Hunter OF/RHP R/R 6'1 170 Cathedral Catholic 4 2026 Stanford harrington11hc@gmail.com
2 Kelly, James OF/INF R/R 5'10 160 Milikan 4.21 2024 jameskelly0307@gmail.com
3 Fraser, Gabe INF L/R 6'1 180 Huntington Beach 4 2024 Arkansas frasergabe2@gmail.com
4 Harrington, Alex INF/RHP R/R 6'1 170 Cathedral Catholic 4 2026 Stanford harringtonalex33@gmail.com
5 Vargas, Jerimiah INF R/R 5'11 195 Eastlake 3.5 2024 thecarlosvargas@gmail.com
6 Evans, Jake INF R/R 5'11 185 Los Alamitos 3.7 2024 CSULB jake2723@icloud.com
7 Wetzel, Dylan INF R/R 6'0 175 Mater Dei 3.7 2025 Cal dylanwetzel1000@gmail.com
8 Saldivar, Andre INF R/R 6'3 185 Bishop Amat 4.3 2024 asaldivar2210@yahoo.com
9 Bachman, Brooks INF/OF L/R 5'10 170 Cathedral Catholic 3.4 2024 Colorado Mesa bmb2005@icloud.com

10 Maher, Thomas INF R/R 5'10 175 Torrey Pines 3.98 2024 UCSD tcmaher05@gmail.com
11 Short, John INF/RHP R/R 5'9 205 Cypress 3.6 2025 23shortjohn@gmail.com
12 Perritano, Anthony INF R/R 6'1 195 Cathedral Catholic 3.9 2024 USC aperritano2@gmail.com
13 Martinez, Tony 3B R/R 5'11 195 Huntington Beach 3.9 2024 San Francisco St. tmartinez1327@gmail.com
14 Duarte, Austin LHP/OF L/L 6'0 185 Canyon 4.12 2024 Cal Poly Pomona austinduarte2024@gmail.com
15 Berthon, Caden (CJ) 1B/OF R/R 6'3 215 Los Alamitos 3.95 2024 cjberthon7@gmail.com
16 Elliot, Johnny C/1B R/R 6'3 205 Mater Dei 3.7 2024 USC johnnyelliott2006@gmail.com 
17 Hunter, Nathan OF/INF/RHP R/R 6'2 185 Edison 3.4 2024 Concordia nathanhunter1089@gmail.com
18 Hunter, Noah RHP/UTL L/R 6'3 185 Edison 2.7 2026 noahhunter1089@gmail.com
19 Harbour, Brian RHP R/R 6'4 180 Foothill 4.61 2024 USD bmharbour25@gmail.com
20 Patton, Connor C L/R 6'0 175 Millikan 4 2025 connor_patton@icloud.com
21 Sur, Joshua OF/RHP R/R 5'11 185 Corona 4.5 2025 joshuasur21@gmail.com
22 Plisinski, Austin RHP R/R 6'2 185 San Juan Hills 4.3 2024 Pepperdine austinplisinski@gmail.com
24 White, Jaylen OF R/R 5'11 185 Corona 3.5 2024 jaylendanewhite@icloud.com
25 Reid, Jason 1B/RHP R/R 6'4 215 Los Alamitos 3 2024 jsailorreid@icloud.com
26 Savioe, Nate C/OF R/R 6'0 195 OLU 4.4 2024 LMU natesavoie@gmail.com
27 Strane, Cole INF R/R 5'10 160 JSerra 3.4 2025 USC colestrane@gmail.com
28 Areliz, Julian OF R/R 6'2 185 Sierra Canyon 4.04 2024 UCSD julian.areliz1331@gmail.com
29 Vanderpool, Gavin OF/LHP L/L 6'0 190 San Marcos 4 2024 Westmont gavin.vanderpool@gmail.com
30 LaMaison, Dylan RHP R/R 5'11 160 JSerra 3.6 2024 dclamaison3@icloud.com
31 Boultinghouse, Otis OF R/R 6'1 165 JSerra 4.5 2025 otisboult@icloud.com
32 Clark, Cole INF L/R 6'0 165 Huntington Beach 4.02 2025 coleparkerclark@gmail.com
33 Grindlinger, Trent C R/R 6'2 200 Huntington Beach 4 2025 Mississippi St. trentgrindlinger@icloud.com
34 Garcia, Julian RHP R/R 6'3 180 St. John Bosco 3.8 2026 jgcachorros12@icloud.com
35 Raymer, Aidan INF/OF R/R 5'9 170 Sage Hill 4.2 2024 aidanraymer@gmail.com
36 Chavez, Alex RHP L/R 6'3 190 OLU 3.2 2024 LMU 103058chavez@lhsoc.org
37 Caruso, Charlie C L/R 6'1 180 JSerra 4.3 2024 Northwestern carusocharlie41@gmail.com
38 Martinez, Evan RHP R/R 6'3 188 Millikan 3.3 2024 ejmart0501@gmail.com
39 Ysais, Jayden OF L/L 5'10 175 Cathedral Catholic 3.7 2024 jaydenysais@gmail.com
40 Garcia,Kane 1B/LHP L/L 5'10 175 IMG 3.8 2027 kanecgarcia@gmail.com
41 Vladic, Tyler OF/RHP L/R 5'11 150 Cypress 4 2027  tylervladic@icloud.com
42 Castanon, Isacc INF/OF L/R 5'10 160 Summit 2.8 2025 Cal icastanon334@icloud.com
43 Lopez, Justin INF R/R 5'9 155 OLU 3.6 2026 justin_lopez2311@yahoo.com
44 Long, Johnny INF R/R 5'10 165 Fountain Valley 3 2024 jmackrack275@gmail.com
45 Chavez, Caden LHP R/L 5'10 160 Loyola 4.25 2025 cchavz29@gmail.com 
46 Robinson, Christian OF R/R 5'8 168 Fullerton 3.2 2025 crob.072605@gmail.com
47 Grindlinger, Jared OF/LHP L/L 5'11 155 Huntington Beach 4 2027 TCU jaredgrindlinger2009@icloud.com
48 Fany, Zach INF R/R 5'9 150 Fullerton 3.8 2025 Zacharyfany7@gmail.com
49 Medrano, Moses C R/R 5'10 170 Charter Oak 4 2024 mosesmedrano08@yahoo.com
50 Dunne, Raphael INF/OF L/R 5'10 165 Cathedral Catholic 3.86 2025 UCSD rocketraphael27@gmail.com
51 Palencia, Fernando INF/RHP R/R 5'10 175 Arcadia 3.87 2024 USD palencia.fernando2005@gmail.com
52 Acuna, Angel RHP L/R 6'0 155 La Habra 3.3 2026 ronacu314@gmail.com
53 Clem, Caden LHP R/L 6'4 160 Huntington Beach 3.5 2024 cadenclem@icloud.com
54 Fiscus, Kaleb RHP R/R 6'5 210 Edison 3.3 2024 SNHU kalebjfiscus@gmail.com
55 Cernius, Tomas 1B/OF L/L 6'3 225 Servite 4.6 2025 23tcernius@gmail.com
56 Meni, Malichi 3B/1B R/R 6'3 205 Fullerton 3 2025 mphilipm29@gmail.com
57 Velazquez, Miggy C/3B R/R 6'2 200 Fullerton 3 2025 CSUF miggy5521@icloud.com
58 Hernandez, Diezel 1B/RHP R/R 6'4 210 Cathedral Catholic 3.8 2025 whernandez2025@cchsdons.com
59 Nelson, Sage RHP R/R 6'4 200 OLU 3.2 2024 sagefjnelson@gmail.com 


